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There are many ways to make bird feeders at 

home using natural and recycled materials. 

Hang a bird feeder outside your window to 

watch the birds enjoy a winter feast!

You will need:

• Birdseed 

• Nut butter or suet

• Pinecones 

• Oranges

• Milk cartons

• Cardboard tubes

Recycled Bird Feeders

Estimated time: 1 hour
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To make a pinecone 

feeder, fill the cracks in 

a pinecone with nut 

butter, suet, or 

shortening. Roll in 

birdseed and tie a string 

to pinecone to hang.

Bird Feeders

Cut an orange in half, 

juice it, and fill the 

orange halves with 

seed. Hang outside. 

A milk carton makes a great 

bird feeder. Cut holes in the 

sides and fill with seed. Poke 

a stick through the sides to 

allow the birds to perch while 

eating.

A paper tube can be used to 

make a feeder as well. Spread 

nut butter on the outside of 

the tube and roll in seed. 

Thread a string through the 

open ends and hang.

To make a pinecone 

feeder, fill the cracks in 

a pinecone with nut 

butter, suet, or 

shortening. Roll in 

birdseed and tie a string 

to pinecone to hang.

Bird Feeders

Cut an orange in half, 

juice it, and fill the 

orange halves with 

seed. Hang outside. 

A milk carton makes a great 

bird feeder. Cut holes in the 

sides and fill with seed. Poke 

a stick through the sides to 

allow the birds to perch while 

eating.

A paper tube can be used to 

make a feeder as well. Spread 

nut butter on the outside of the 

tube and roll in seed. Thread 

a string through the open 

ends and hang.

To make a pinecone 

feeder, fill the cracks in 

a pinecone with nut 

butter, suet, or 

shortening. Roll in 

birdseed and tie a string 

to pinecone to hang.

Bird Feeders

Cut an orange in half, 

juice it, and fill the 

orange halves with 

seed. Hang outside. 

A milk carton makes a great 

bird feeder. Cut holes in the 

sides and fill with seed. Poke a 

stick through the sides to allow 

the birds to perch while eating.

A paper tube can be used to 

make a feeder as well. Spread 

nut butter on the outside of the 

tube and roll in seed. Thread a 

string through the open ends 

and hang.

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

http://planttheseed.org/
http://planttheseed.org/
http://planttheseed.org/

